

71927-1

71927-1

COURT OF APPEALS NO. 71927-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KYRON BRISBON,

Appellant.

REC'D  
SEP 26 2014  
King County Prosecutor  
Appellate Unit

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable HELEN HALPERT, Judge,

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

2014 SEP 26 PM 3:53  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DANA M. NELSON  
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH  
1908 East Madison  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	8
1. BRISBON'S TRIAL WAS RENDERED UNFAIR WHEN THE COURT ADMITTED THE EXHIBIT DECLARING DANA PARKS BELIEVED HE WAS GUILTY. ....	8
2. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN FAILING TO MOVE TO REDACT EXHIBIT 5 OR FOR A MISTRIAL ONCE ITS IMPROPER CONTENTS WERE REVEALED TO THE JURY. ....	13
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	16

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Aho</u> 137 Wn.2d 736, 975 P.2d 512 (1999).....	13
<u>State v. Escalona</u> 49 Wn. App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987) .....	15
<u>Sofie v. Fibreboard Corp.</u> 112 Wn.2d 636, 771 P.2d 711 (1989).....	8
<u>State v. Black</u> 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987).....	8
<u>State v. Hudson</u> 150 Wn. App. 646, 208 P.3d 1236 (2009) .....	9
<u>State v. Johnson</u> 152 Wn. App. 924, 219 P.3d 958 (2009).....	9, 11-12, 14
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007) .....	9, 11
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	8-9, 11, 14
<u>State v. Post</u> 118 Wn.2d 596, 826 P.2d 172 (1992) .....	15
<u>State v. Powell</u> 62 Wn. App. 914, 816 P.2d 86 (1991), <u>reversed denied</u> , 118 Wn.2d 1013 (1992) .....	15
<u>State v. Thomas</u> 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	13-14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Strickland v. Washington  
466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052,  
80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) ..... 13-14

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Wash. Const. art I, §§ 21, 22 ..... 8
